52
11
IEC Separable Connector
Fully Shielded Deadfront Surge Arrester for 35kV Grid System
Dimensional Information
342
137
54

•  The voltage between arrester terminals should not exceed the
MCOV
Operating conditions
The deadfront surge arrester combines metal (zinc) oxide varistor
technology in a pre-molded rubber Bushing Tee to provide
overvoltage system protection in an insulated, fully shielded,
submersible, deadfront device.
The arrester housing interface conforms to Eaton Bushing Tee
Specification. The arrester housing is molded of EPDM insulating
rubber, which provides deadfront safety in a transformer or
cabinet. Deadfront surge arresters are used on underground
systems in transformerand entry cabinets, vaults, switching
enclosures and other installations to provide shielded deadfront
arrester protection.
DSA24-10-09 10 9 ≤26 7.2 13 ≥1.1*0.4 100
DSA24-10-12 10 12 ≤34 9.6 17.2 ≥1.1*0.4 100
DSA24-10-15 10 15 ≤43 12 21.5 ≥1.1*0.4 100
DSA24-10-18 10 18 ≤51 14.4 25.8 ≥1.1*0.4 100
DSA24-10-22 10 22 ≤63 17.6 31.5 ≥1.1*0.4 100
DSA24-10-24 10 24 ≤68 19.2 34.4 ≥1.1*0.4 100
DSA24-10-27 10 27 ≤76 21.6 38.7 ≥1.1*0.4 100
DSA24-10-30 10 30 ≤85 24 43 ≥1.1*0.4 100
DSA24-10-33 10 33 ≤93 26.4 47.3 ≥1.1*0.4 100
DSA24-10-36 10 36 ≤102 28.8 51.6 ≥1.1*0.4 100
DSA24-10-39 10 39 ≤110 31.2 55.9 ≥1.1*0.4 100
DSA24-10-42 10 42 ≤119 33.6 60.2 ≥1.1*0.4 100
DSA24-10-45 10 45 ≤127 36 64.5 ≥1.1*0.4 100
Repetitive charge
transfer rating，
Qrs≥0.4(C)
4/10 µs high current